SB0296/938371/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 296</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Child Abuse or Neglect" and substitute "<u>Sexual</u> <u>Abuse of a Child</u>"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "child abuse or neglect" and substitute "<u>sexual</u> <u>abuse of a child</u>"; in line 7, strike "child abuse or neglect" and substitute "<u>sexual abuse</u> <u>of a child</u>"; and in line 9, strike "child abuse or neglect" and substitute "<u>sexual abuse of a child</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, after "SECTION" insert "<u>WITH RESPECT TO A REPORT OF</u> SUSPECTED SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD".